Metal
Ceramic
Seam
Tungsten (metalized)
Gold / Nickel
(surface) / (under)
Compliant (Pb-free)
120 = 12.000 MHz

Frequency designator
STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
EXAMPLE
PACKAGE DATA
1. Package type
2. Frequency range
3. Frequency tolerance
4. Temperature stability (referred to ＋25˚C)
5. Load capacitance (CL)
6. Shunt capacitance (Co)
7. Drive level (P)
8. Aging
9. Cut/Oscillation mode
10. Reflow condition
42SMX
12.000 MHz to 50.000 MHz
±50 ppm at ＋25˚C ±3˚C
±50 ppm over -20˚C to ＋70˚C
12 pF, Typical
5 pF max.
100μW max. (10μW for testing)
±5 ppm max. at ＋25˚C ±3˚C per year
AT-Cut/Fundamental
10 seconds max. at ＋250˚C±10˚C
42 = 42SMX
42 = 42SMX
Package Circuit Calibration Condition
M = Parallel resonance
CL = 12 pF
Frequency
42M120-12
42S240
SMI PART NO.
Package
Item
X
TA
L FREQUENCY
MHz
FREQUENCY
DESIGNATOR
MAX EQUIVALENT
SERIES RESISTANCE
OHMS(Ω)    ESR
12.000000